
Round M  Race 1 :: F1 (A1 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Jeff Parkes [TQ] 1 19/6:19.350 19.484 20.013 19.645 19.784 19.902

2 Rodman Richards 5 18/6:15.361 19.423 20.813 19.961 20.206 20.476

3 Rowan Delahunty 3 17/6:18.995 21.003 22.306 21.160 21.456 22.022

4 Graham Hayward 8 16/6:04.832 20.605 22.820 21.096 21.715 22.820

5 Josh Garton 4 16/6:11.028 21.296 23.353 21.435 21.840 23.353

6 Phil Mullin 2 16/6:20.398 20.707 23.952 21.076 22.075 23.952

7 David Carroll 10 11/6:12.412 25.983 33.998 27.753 33.998

8 Shawn Jewell 6 3/1:47.803 29.784 36.973

9 Tony Gibson 7 0/0.000

9 George Beever 9 0/0.000

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Jeff Parkes [TQ] 1 19 6:19.350 1 1 [1] 19/6:19.350

2 Rodman Richards 2 18 6:15.361 2 2 [2] 18/6:15.361

3 Rowan Delahunty 3 17 6:18.995 3 3 [3] 17/6:18.995

4 Graham Hayward 4 16 6:04.832 4 4 [4] 16/6:04.832

5 Josh Garton 5 16 6:11.028 5 5 [5] 16/6:11.028

6 Phil Mullin 6 16 6:20.398 6 6 [6] 16/6:20.398

7 David Carroll 7 11 6:12.412 7 7 [7] 11/6:12.412

8 Shawn Jewell 8 3 1:47.803 8 8 [8] 3/1:47.803

9 Tony Gibson 9 0 0.000 9 9 [9] 0/0.000

10 George Beever 9 0 0.000 9 9 [9] 0/0.000

Round M  Race 8 :: F1 (A2 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Jeff Parkes [TQ] 1 19/6:16.416 19.236 19.889 19.457 19.590 19.735

2 Rodman Richards 5 18/6:15.871 20.232 20.874 20.317 20.410 20.616

3 Graham Hayward 8 17/6:05.827 20.218 21.489 20.751 21.019 21.291

4 Rowan Delahunty 3 17/6:07.446 20.019 21.546 20.769 21.105 21.421

5 Phil Mullin 2 16/6:09.069 20.655 23.232 21.070 21.813 23.232

6 Josh Garton 4 16/6:09.514 20.856 22.559 21.141 21.660 22.559

7 Shawn Jewell 6 14/6:14.664 23.012 26.750 23.880 24.824

8 David Carroll 10 13/6:27.615 26.183 29.916 26.547 28.417

9 Tony Gibson 7 11/6:15.700 23.961 35.245 26.509 35.245

10 George Beever 9 0/0.000
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Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Jeff Parkes [TQ] 1 19 6:19.350 1 19 6:16.416 1 1 1 [1] 19/6:19.350

2 Rodman Richards 2 18 6:15.361 2 18 6:15.871 2 2 2 [2] 18/6:15.361

3 Rowan Delahunty 3 17 6:18.995 4 17 6:07.446 3 4 3 [3] 17/6:18.995

4 Graham Hayward 4 16 6:04.832 3 17 6:05.827 4 3 3 [3] 16/6:04.832

5 Josh Garton 5 16 6:11.028 6 16 6:09.514 5 6 5 [5] 16/6:11.028

6 Phil Mullin 6 16 6:20.398 5 16 6:09.069 6 5 5 [5] 16/6:20.398

7 David Carroll 7 11 6:12.412 8 13 6:27.615 7 8 7 [7] 11/6:12.412

8 Shawn Jewell 8 3 1:47.803 7 14 6:14.664 8 7 7 [7] 3/1:47.803

9 Tony Gibson 9 0 0.000 9 11 6:15.700 9 9 9 [9] 0/0.000

10 George Beever 9 0 0.000 10 0 0.000 9 10 9 [9] 0/0.000

Round M  Race 15 :: F1 (A3 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Jeff Parkes [TQ] 1 19/6:17.957 18.969 19.988 19.227 19.439 19.645

2 Rodman Richards 5 18/6:20.912 20.412 21.096 20.484 20.690 20.952

3 Rowan Delahunty 3 17/6:10.457 20.816 21.610 20.965 21.202 21.490

4 Phil Mullin 2 16/6:02.132 20.565 22.743 21.050 21.492 22.743

5 Graham Hayward 8 16/6:05.541 20.197 22.925 20.639 21.151 22.925

6 Josh Garton 4 16/6:14.902 21.007 23.505 21.406 22.257 23.505

7 Shawn Jewell 6 14/6:29.670 21.680 27.956 23.360 25.634

8 Tony Gibson 7 13/6:08.615 22.234 28.458 23.068 25.712

9 David Carroll 10 12/6:07.695 24.819 30.799 26.409 29.321

10 George Beever 9 0/0.000

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Jeff Parkes [TQ] 1 19 6:19.350 1 19 6:16.416 1 19 6:17.957 1 1 1 2 [1] 19/6:16.416

2 Rodman Richards 2 18 6:15.361 2 18 6:15.871 2 18 6:20.912 2 2 2 4 [2] 18/6:15.361

3 Rowan Delahunty 3 17 6:18.995 4 17 6:07.446 3 17 6:10.457 3 4 3 6 [3] 17/6:10.457

4 Graham Hayward 4 16 6:04.832 3 17 6:05.827 5 16 6:05.541 4 3 5 7 [3] 17/6:05.827

5 Phil Mullin 6 16 6:20.398 5 16 6:09.069 4 16 6:02.132 6 5 4 9 [4] 16/6:02.132

6 Josh Garton 5 16 6:11.028 6 16 6:09.514 6 16 6:14.902 5 6 6 11 [5] 16/6:11.028

7 Shawn Jewell 8 3 1:47.803 7 14 6:14.664 7 14 6:29.670 8 7 7 14 [7] 14/6:14.664

8 David Carroll 7 11 6:12.412 8 13 6:27.615 9 12 6:07.695 7 8 9 15 [7] 11/6:12.412

9 Tony Gibson 9 0 0.000 9 11 6:15.700 8 13 6:08.615 9 9 8 17 [8] 13/6:08.615

10 George Beever 9 0 0.000 10 0 0.000 10 0 0.000 9 10 10 19 [9] 0/0.000

Round M  Race 2 :: Mini (A1 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Lorraine Ashby [TQ] 1 17/6:09.306 21.097 21.837 21.374 21.616 21.794

2 James Zlaman 3 17/6:09.729 21.129 21.646 21.201 21.347 21.543

3 David Kilroy 2 17/6:11.849 21.215 21.969 21.360 21.524 21.818

4 Vaughan Brewer 7 17/6:22.730 21.994 22.466 22.127 22.286 22.425

5 Craig Turbett 6 16/6:16.597 22.345 23.410 22.569 22.760 23.410

6 Damien Kent 5 15/6:22.114 22.261 25.732 22.819 23.320

7 Matt Green 4 9/3:17.130 21.620 21.991 21.707

8 David Carroll 8 0/0.000
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Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Lorraine Ashby [TQ] 1 17 6:09.306 1 1 [1] 17/6:09.306

2 James Zlaman 2 17 6:09.729 2 2 [2] 17/6:09.729

3 David Kilroy 3 17 6:11.849 3 3 [3] 17/6:11.849

4 Vaughan Brewer 4 17 6:22.730 4 4 [4] 17/6:22.730

5 Craig Turbett 5 16 6:16.597 5 5 [5] 16/6:16.597

6 Damien Kent 6 15 6:22.114 6 6 [6] 15/6:22.114

7 Matt Green 7 9 3:17.130 7 7 [7] 9/3:17.130

8 David Carroll 8 0 0.000 8 8 [8] 0/0.000

Round M  Race 9 :: Mini (A2 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Lorraine Ashby [TQ] 1 17/6:06.008 20.828 21.593 21.176 21.303 21.472

2 Matt Green 4 17/6:10.300 21.119 21.793 21.377 21.558 21.721

3 David Kilroy 2 17/6:13.659 21.031 21.988 21.243 21.371 21.598

4 James Zlaman 3 17/6:14.154 20.996 21.909 21.301 21.437 21.712

5 Vaughan Brewer 7 16/6:15.693 21.832 23.495 22.024 22.373 23.495

6 Craig Turbett 6 15/6:12.053 22.820 24.906 22.917 23.425

7 Damien Kent 5 13/6:09.710 22.166 28.882 22.596 22.989

8 David Carroll 8 8/4:07.266 26.199 30.573 27.067

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Lorraine Ashby [TQ] 1 17 6:09.306 1 17 6:06.008 1 1 1 [1] 17/6:09.306

2 James Zlaman 2 17 6:09.729 4 17 6:14.154 2 4 2 [2] 17/6:09.729

3 Matt Green 7 9 3:17.130 2 17 6:10.300 7 2 2 [2] 9/3:17.130

4 David Kilroy 3 17 6:11.849 3 17 6:13.659 3 3 3 [3] 17/6:11.849

5 Vaughan Brewer 4 17 6:22.730 5 16 6:15.693 4 5 4 [4] 17/6:22.730

6 Craig Turbett 5 16 6:16.597 6 15 6:12.053 5 6 5 [5] 16/6:16.597

7 Damien Kent 6 15 6:22.114 7 13 6:09.710 6 7 6 [6] 15/6:22.114

8 David Carroll 8 0 0.000 8 8 4:07.266 8 8 8 [8] 0/0.000

Round M  Race 16 :: Mini (A3 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Matt Green 4 17/6:14.776 21.433 22.053 21.517 21.669 21.964

2 David Kilroy 2 17/6:15.157 21.304 22.032 21.469 21.549 21.745

3 James Zlaman 3 17/6:17.892 21.363 22.144 21.484 21.679 21.928

4 Craig Turbett 6 16/6:23.368 22.544 23.928 23.019 23.303 23.928

5 Vaughan Brewer 7 15/6:01.673 21.975 23.864 22.091 22.378

6 Damien Kent 5 2/1:12.789 22.941 22.941

7 Lorraine Ashby [TQ] 1 0/0.000

7 David Carroll 8 0/0.000
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Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Lorraine Ashby [TQ] 1 17 6:09.306 1 17 6:06.008 7 0 0.000 1 1 7 2 [1] 17/6:06.008

2 Matt Green 7 9 3:17.130 2 17 6:10.300 1 17 6:14.776 7 2 1 3 [1] 17/6:14.776

3 James Zlaman 2 17 6:09.729 4 17 6:14.154 3 17 6:17.892 2 4 3 5 [2] 17/6:09.729

4 David Kilroy 3 17 6:11.849 3 17 6:13.659 2 17 6:15.157 3 3 2 5 [2] 17/6:15.157

5 Vaughan Brewer 4 17 6:22.730 5 16 6:15.693 5 15 6:01.673 4 5 5 9 [4] 17/6:22.730

6 Craig Turbett 5 16 6:16.597 6 15 6:12.053 4 16 6:23.368 5 6 4 9 [4] 16/6:23.368

7 Damien Kent 6 15 6:22.114 7 13 6:09.710 6 2 1:12.789 6 7 6 12 [6] 15/6:22.114

8 David Carroll 8 0 0.000 8 8 4:07.266 7 0 0.000 8 8 7 15 [7] 0/0.000

Round M  Race 3 :: Sportsman 21.5 Touring (A1 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Ray Oliver [TQ] 1 19/6:08.363 18.803 19.513 18.984 19.192 19.369

2 Brad Riksman 2 19/6:12.610 18.945 19.724 19.035 19.202 19.424

3 Kevin Harvey 3 18/6:20.497 19.898 20.996 20.147 20.412 20.663

4 Shawn Jewell 4 17/6:03.172 19.691 21.405 20.466 20.806 21.216

5 Ian Murray 6 16/6:07.744 20.598 23.222 21.041 21.456 23.222

6 Daniel Kearney 7 15/6:12.452 20.364 25.088 21.184 22.008

7 Lloyd Croan 5 6/2:14.220 19.825 22.879 22.879

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Ray Oliver [TQ] 1 19 6:08.363 1 1 [1] 19/6:08.363

2 Brad Riksman 2 19 6:12.610 2 2 [2] 19/6:12.610

3 Kevin Harvey 3 18 6:20.497 3 3 [3] 18/6:20.497

4 Shawn Jewell 4 17 6:03.172 4 4 [4] 17/6:03.172

5 Ian Murray 5 16 6:07.744 5 5 [5] 16/6:07.744

6 Daniel Kearney 6 15 6:12.452 6 6 [6] 15/6:12.452

7 Lloyd Croan 7 6 2:14.220 7 7 [7] 6/2:14.220

Round M  Race 10 :: Sportsman 21.5 Touring (A2 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Ray Oliver [TQ] 1 19/6:06.361 18.769 19.418 18.996 19.169 19.311

2 Brad Riksman 2 19/6:10.025 18.667 19.577 19.059 19.255 19.400

3 Kevin Harvey 3 18/6:11.656 19.361 20.700 19.737 20.196 20.468

4 Lloyd Croan 5 18/6:19.792 19.431 21.129 19.876 20.121 20.409

5 Shawn Jewell 4 17/6:01.170 20.274 21.194 20.556 20.722 21.035

6 Ian Murray 6 16/6:01.841 20.962 22.438 21.443 21.756 22.438

7 Daniel Kearney 7 16/6:04.279 20.337 22.698 20.698 21.413 22.698

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Ray Oliver [TQ] 1 19 6:08.363 1 19 6:06.361 1 1 1 [1] 19/6:08.363

2 Brad Riksman 2 19 6:12.610 2 19 6:10.025 2 2 2 [2] 19/6:12.610

3 Kevin Harvey 3 18 6:20.497 3 18 6:11.656 3 3 3 [3] 18/6:20.497

4 Shawn Jewell 4 17 6:03.172 5 17 6:01.170 4 5 4 [4] 17/6:03.172

5 Lloyd Croan 7 6 2:14.220 4 18 6:19.792 7 4 4 [4] 6/2:14.220

6 Ian Murray 5 16 6:07.744 6 16 6:01.841 5 6 5 [5] 16/6:07.744

7 Daniel Kearney 6 15 6:12.452 7 16 6:04.279 6 7 6 [6] 15/6:12.452
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Round M  Race 17 :: Sportsman 21.5 Touring (A3 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Brad Riksman 2 19/6:15.357 19.182 19.837 19.275 19.406 19.608

2 Lloyd Croan 5 18/6:09.698 19.971 20.518 20.089 20.213 20.375

3 Kevin Harvey 3 17/6:17.622 20.584 22.188 20.971 21.261 21.661

4 Ian Murray 6 16/6:02.721 20.290 22.799 20.938 21.288 22.799

5 Shawn Jewell 4 16/6:03.745 20.153 22.918 20.408 20.692 22.918

6 Daniel Kearney 7 15/6:11.742 21.012 24.760 21.460 22.537

7 Ray Oliver [TQ] 1 0/0.000

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Ray Oliver [TQ] 1 19 6:08.363 1 19 6:06.361 7 0 0.000 1 1 7 2 [1] 19/6:06.361

2 Brad Riksman 2 19 6:12.610 2 19 6:10.025 1 19 6:15.357 2 2 1 3 [1] 19/6:15.357

3 Lloyd Croan 7 6 2:14.220 4 18 6:19.792 2 18 6:09.698 7 4 2 6 [2] 18/6:09.698

4 Kevin Harvey 3 18 6:20.497 3 18 6:11.656 3 17 6:17.622 3 3 3 6 [3] 18/6:11.656

5 Shawn Jewell 4 17 6:03.172 5 17 6:01.170 5 16 6:03.745 4 5 5 9 [4] 17/6:03.172

6 Ian Murray 5 16 6:07.744 6 16 6:01.841 4 16 6:02.721 5 6 4 9 [4] 16/6:02.721

7 Daniel Kearney 6 15 6:12.452 7 16 6:04.279 6 15 6:11.742 6 7 6 12 [6] 15/6:11.742

Round M  Race 4 :: Stock 13.5 Touring (A1 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Max Hill [TQ] 1 21/6:10.413 17.319 17.701 17.418 17.482 17.554

2 Toby Fleming 5 21/6:13.399 17.354 17.790 17.474 17.551 17.653

3 David Dalton 7 20/6:05.145 17.755 18.280 17.796 17.907 17.994

4 Chris Goldsmith 8 20/6:05.207 17.607 18.234 17.813 17.953 18.070

5 Heath Johnson 3 20/6:06.020 17.043 18.225 17.179 17.339 17.478

6 Luke Crowley 2 20/6:07.587 17.544 18.211 17.647 17.742 17.839

7 Kyle Francis 4 20/6:16.801 17.780 18.699 18.002 18.151 18.349

8 Shane Angelinovich 10 19/6:01.071 17.879 18.988 17.921 18.105 18.301

9 Chris Schmidt 6 19/6:18.226 17.878 19.830 18.303 18.559 18.958

10 Rodman Richards 9 6/1:49.181 17.834 18.023 18.023

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Max Hill [TQ] 1 21 6:10.413 1 1 [1] 21/6:10.413

2 Toby Fleming 2 21 6:13.399 2 2 [2] 21/6:13.399

3 David Dalton 3 20 6:05.145 3 3 [3] 20/6:05.145

4 Chris Goldsmith 4 20 6:05.207 4 4 [4] 20/6:05.207

5 Heath Johnson 5 20 6:06.020 5 5 [5] 20/6:06.020

6 Luke Crowley 6 20 6:07.587 6 6 [6] 20/6:07.587

7 Kyle Francis 7 20 6:16.801 7 7 [7] 20/6:16.801

8 Shane Angelinovich 8 19 6:01.071 8 8 [8] 19/6:01.071

9 Chris Schmidt 9 19 6:18.226 9 9 [9] 19/6:18.226

10 Rodman Richards 10 6 1:49.181 10 10 [10] 6/1:49.181

Round M  Race 7 :: Stock 13.5 Touring (B1 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Kevin Aslett 2 20/6:09.458 18.060 18.530 18.138 18.284 18.397
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2 Luca Pollizi 1 20/6:09.862 17.838 18.577 17.986 18.125 18.256

3 Les Ralston 3 19/6:04.355 18.210 19.223 18.662 18.805 19.011

4 Josh Garton 6 19/6:06.244 18.256 19.259 18.419 18.561 18.845

5 David Hodgins 4 0/0.000

5 Jon Le 5 0/0.000

Multi Main Results B1 B2 B3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time B1 B2 B3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Kevin Aslett 1 20 6:09.458 1 1 [1] 20/6:09.458

2 Luca Pollizi 2 20 6:09.862 2 2 [2] 20/6:09.862

3 Les Ralston 3 19 6:04.355 3 3 [3] 19/6:04.355

4 Josh Garton 4 19 6:06.244 4 4 [4] 19/6:06.244

5 David Hodgins 5 0 0.000 5 5 [5] 0/0.000

6 Jon Le 5 0 0.000 5 5 [5] 0/0.000

Round M  Race 11 :: Stock 13.5 Touring (A2 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Luke Crowley 2 21/6:13.097 17.240 17.833 17.404 17.546 17.650

2 Heath Johnson 3 21/6:13.147 17.141 17.799 17.246 17.319 17.424

3 Max Hill [TQ] 1 21/6:16.843 17.276 18.033 17.314 17.418 17.572

4 Toby Fleming 5 20/6:00.744 17.379 18.067 17.484 17.550 17.658

5 Chris Goldsmith 8 20/6:02.243 17.504 18.112 17.623 17.770 17.946

6 Chris Schmidt 6 20/6:07.540 17.776 18.406 17.924 18.012 18.127

7 Shane Angelinovich 10 20/6:14.732 18.053 18.735 18.176 18.292 18.431

8 Kyle Francis 4 19/6:06.028 17.774 19.360 17.944 18.198 18.568

9 David Dalton 7 19/6:16.448 18.020 19.576 18.110 18.388 18.995

10 Rodman Richards 9 0/0.000

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Max Hill [TQ] 1 21 6:10.413 3 21 6:16.843 1 3 1 [1] 21/6:10.413

2 Luke Crowley 6 20 6:07.587 1 21 6:13.097 6 1 1 [1] 20/6:07.587

3 Toby Fleming 2 21 6:13.399 4 20 6:00.744 2 4 2 [2] 21/6:13.399

4 Heath Johnson 5 20 6:06.020 2 21 6:13.147 5 2 2 [2] 20/6:06.020

5 David Dalton 3 20 6:05.145 9 19 6:16.448 3 9 3 [3] 20/6:05.145

6 Chris Goldsmith 4 20 6:05.207 5 20 6:02.243 4 5 4 [4] 20/6:05.207

7 Chris Schmidt 9 19 6:18.226 6 20 6:07.540 9 6 6 [6] 19/6:18.226

8 Kyle Francis 7 20 6:16.801 8 19 6:06.028 7 8 7 [7] 20/6:16.801

9 Shane Angelinovich 8 19 6:01.071 7 20 6:14.732 8 7 7 [7] 19/6:01.071

10 Rodman Richards 10 6 1:49.181 10 0 0.000 10 10 10 [10] 6/1:49.181

Round M  Race 14 :: Stock 13.5 Touring (B2 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Luca Pollizi 1 20/6:00.329 17.405 18.101 17.635 17.835 17.975

2 Kevin Aslett 2 20/6:01.260 17.531 18.119 17.611 17.789 17.958

3 Les Ralston 3 20/6:17.097 17.685 18.928 18.247 18.469 18.680

4 Josh Garton 6 18/6:04.010 18.325 20.197 18.607 18.876 19.600

5 Jon Le 5 4/1:23.325 20.183 20.729

6 David Hodgins 4 0/0.000
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Multi Main Results B1 B2 B3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time B1 B2 B3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Kevin Aslett 1 20 6:09.458 2 20 6:01.260 1 2 1 [1] 20/6:09.458

2 Luca Pollizi 2 20 6:09.862 1 20 6:00.329 2 1 1 [1] 20/6:09.862

3 Les Ralston 3 19 6:04.355 3 20 6:17.097 3 3 3 [3] 19/6:04.355

4 Josh Garton 4 19 6:06.244 4 18 6:04.010 4 4 4 [4] 19/6:06.244

5 David Hodgins 5 0 0.000 6 0 0.000 5 6 5 [5] 0/0.000

6 Jon Le 5 0 0.000 5 4 1:23.325 5 5 5 [5] 0/0.000

Round M  Race 18 :: Stock 13.5 Touring (A3 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Max Hill [TQ] 1 21/6:10.915 17.346 17.765 17.473 17.553 17.609

2 Luke Crowley 2 21/6:13.913 17.400 17.878 17.483 17.564 17.626

3 Kyle Francis 4 21/6:13.982 17.435 17.848 17.521 17.614 17.676

4 Toby Fleming 5 21/6:16.675 17.271 17.973 17.334 17.453 17.617

5 Chris Goldsmith 8 20/6:02.036 17.496 18.059 17.754 17.873 17.969

6 Shane Angelinovich 10 20/6:05.843 17.731 18.105 17.842 17.928 18.006

7 Chris Schmidt 6 20/6:06.477 18.027 18.326 18.051 18.116 18.220

8 Heath Johnson 3 13/3:53.665 17.218 18.067 17.359 17.708

9 David Dalton 7 2/56.278 31.256 31.256

10 Rodman Richards 9 0/0.000

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Max Hill [TQ] 1 21 6:10.413 3 21 6:16.843 1 21 6:10.915 1 3 1 2 [1] 21/6:10.413

2 Luke Crowley 6 20 6:07.587 1 21 6:13.097 2 21 6:13.913 6 1 2 3 [1] 21/6:13.097

3 Toby Fleming 2 21 6:13.399 4 20 6:00.744 4 21 6:16.675 2 4 4 6 [2] 21/6:13.399

4 Heath Johnson 5 20 6:06.020 2 21 6:13.147 8 13 3:53.665 5 2 8 7 [2] 21/6:13.147

5 Chris Goldsmith 4 20 6:05.207 5 20 6:02.243 5 20 6:02.036 4 5 5 9 [4] 20/6:05.207

6 Kyle Francis 7 20 6:16.801 8 19 6:06.028 3 21 6:13.982 7 8 3 10 [3] 21/6:13.982

7 David Dalton 3 20 6:05.145 9 19 6:16.448 9 2 56.278 3 9 9 12 [3] 20/6:05.145

8 Shane Angelinovich 8 19 6:01.071 7 20 6:14.732 6 20 6:05.843 8 7 6 13 [6] 20/6:05.843

9 Chris Schmidt 9 19 6:18.226 6 20 6:07.540 7 20 6:06.477 9 6 7 13 [6] 20/6:07.540

10 Rodman Richards 10 6 1:49.181 10 0 0.000 10 0 0.000 10 10 10 20 [10] 6/1:49.181

Round M  Race 21 :: Stock 13.5 Touring (B3 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Luca Pollizi 1 21/6:18.175 17.149 18.093 17.509 17.698 17.850

2 Josh Garton 6 20/6:14.869 17.882 18.795 18.146 18.386 18.560

3 Les Ralston 3 20/6:17.812 18.271 18.878 18.512 18.625 18.745

4 Jon Le 5 13/6:09.993 18.051 22.364 19.053 20.613

5 Kevin Aslett 2 11/3:21.202 17.706 18.400 17.911 18.400

6 David Hodgins 4 0/0.000
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Multi Main Results B1 B2 B3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time B1 B2 B3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Luca Pollizi 2 20 6:09.862 1 20 6:00.329 1 21 6:18.175 2 1 1 2 [1] 21/6:18.175

2 Kevin Aslett 1 20 6:09.458 2 20 6:01.260 5 11 3:21.202 1 2 5 3 [1] 20/6:09.458

3 Josh Garton 4 19 6:06.244 4 18 6:04.010 2 20 6:14.869 4 4 2 6 [2] 20/6:14.869

4 Les Ralston 3 19 6:04.355 3 20 6:17.097 3 20 6:17.812 3 3 3 6 [3] 20/6:17.097

5 Jon Le 5 0 0.000 5 4 1:23.325 4 13 6:09.993 5 5 4 9 [4] 13/6:09.993

6 David Hodgins 5 0 0.000 6 0 0.000 6 0 0.000 5 6 6 11 [5] 0/0.000

Round M  Race 5 :: 1/8gte (A1 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 James Zlaman [TQ] 1 18/5:16.975 17.175 17.656 17.306 17.427 17.532

2 Rakhim Ahmed 2 17/5:14.989 16.856 18.604 17.315 17.549 18.081

3 Lorraine Ashby 3 17/5:16.357 17.565 18.575 17.800 17.995 18.202

4 Graham Hayward 5 17/5:17.869 17.571 18.301 17.912 18.058 18.267

5 Phil Mullin 6 15/5:02.176 18.382 19.912 18.615 18.962

6 Tony Gibson 7 14/5:10.172 19.366 21.875 19.918 20.846

7 Craig Turbett 4 9/2:45.913 17.584 18.106 17.733

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 James Zlaman [TQ] 1 18 5:16.975 1 1 [1] 18/5:16.975

2 Rakhim Ahmed 2 17 5:14.989 2 2 [2] 17/5:14.989

3 Lorraine Ashby 3 17 5:16.357 3 3 [3] 17/5:16.357

4 Graham Hayward 4 17 5:17.869 4 4 [4] 17/5:17.869

5 Phil Mullin 5 15 5:02.176 5 5 [5] 15/5:02.176

6 Tony Gibson 6 14 5:10.172 6 6 [6] 14/5:10.172

7 Craig Turbett 7 9 2:45.913 7 7 [7] 9/2:45.913

Round M  Race 12 :: 1/8gte (A2 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 James Zlaman [TQ] 1 17/5:00.695 16.984 17.675 17.297 17.470 17.619

2 Craig Turbett 4 17/5:08.061 16.980 17.946 17.439 17.643 17.822

3 Rakhim Ahmed 2 17/5:13.074 17.256 17.782 17.351 17.495 17.727

4 Graham Hayward 5 17/5:17.214 17.494 18.328 17.683 17.947 18.243

5 Lorraine Ashby 3 16/5:05.919 17.416 18.948 17.737 17.905 18.948

6 Phil Mullin 6 14/5:00.073 18.923 21.418 19.279 20.136

7 Tony Gibson 7 14/5:04.365 19.255 21.656 19.715 20.808

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 James Zlaman [TQ] 1 18 5:16.975 1 17 5:00.695 1 1 1 [1] 18/5:16.975

2 Rakhim Ahmed 2 17 5:14.989 3 17 5:13.074 2 3 2 [2] 17/5:14.989

3 Craig Turbett 7 9 2:45.913 2 17 5:08.061 7 2 2 [2] 9/2:45.913

4 Lorraine Ashby 3 17 5:16.357 5 16 5:05.919 3 5 3 [3] 17/5:16.357

5 Graham Hayward 4 17 5:17.869 4 17 5:17.214 4 4 4 [4] 17/5:17.869

6 Phil Mullin 5 15 5:02.176 6 14 5:00.073 5 6 5 [5] 15/5:02.176

7 Tony Gibson 6 14 5:10.172 7 14 5:04.365 6 7 6 [6] 14/5:10.172

Round M  Race 19 :: 1/8gte (A3 Main)
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Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Rakhim Ahmed 2 17/5:02.535 16.969 17.834 17.183 17.343 17.551

2 Lorraine Ashby 3 17/5:15.059 17.418 18.588 17.608 17.880 18.303

3 Graham Hayward 5 17/5:16.350 17.619 18.437 17.820 17.972 18.354

4 Craig Turbett 4 16/5:04.265 17.301 19.033 17.580 17.906 19.033

5 Phil Mullin 6 16/5:18.415 18.404 19.930 18.632 18.910 19.930

6 Tony Gibson 7 15/5:11.998 19.108 20.675 19.504 19.902

7 James Zlaman [TQ] 1 0/0.000

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 James Zlaman [TQ] 1 18 5:16.975 1 17 5:00.695 7 0 0.000 1 1 7 2 [1] 18/5:16.975

2 Rakhim Ahmed 2 17 5:14.989 3 17 5:13.074 1 17 5:02.535 2 3 1 3 [1] 17/5:02.535

3 Lorraine Ashby 3 17 5:16.357 5 16 5:05.919 2 17 5:15.059 3 5 2 5 [2] 17/5:15.059

4 Craig Turbett 7 9 2:45.913 2 17 5:08.061 4 16 5:04.265 7 2 4 6 [2] 17/5:08.061

5 Graham Hayward 4 17 5:17.869 4 17 5:17.214 3 17 5:16.350 4 4 3 7 [3] 17/5:16.350

6 Phil Mullin 5 15 5:02.176 6 14 5:00.073 5 16 5:18.415 5 6 5 10 [5] 16/5:18.415

7 Tony Gibson 6 14 5:10.172 7 14 5:04.365 6 15 5:11.998 6 7 6 12 [6] 15/5:11.998

Round M  Race 6 :: 1/8e (A1 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Heath Johnson [TQ] 1 19/5:00.706 15.293 15.880 15.382 15.481 15.597

2 Chris Schmidt 2 19/5:12.008 15.685 16.471 15.773 15.886 16.089

3 Rexy Johnson 3 17/5:09.466 16.324 18.297 16.700 17.050 17.777

4 Viorel Paraschivoiu 5 17/5:12.970 16.370 18.456 16.690 16.989 17.801

5 Michael Schmidt 4 17/5:15.959 16.646 18.598 17.008 17.275 18.087

6 Mathew Laughton 6 0/0.000

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Heath Johnson [TQ] 1 19 5:00.706 1 1 [1] 19/5:00.706

2 Chris Schmidt 2 19 5:12.008 2 2 [2] 19/5:12.008

3 Rexy Johnson 3 17 5:09.466 3 3 [3] 17/5:09.466

4 Viorel Paraschivoiu 4 17 5:12.970 4 4 [4] 17/5:12.970

5 Michael Schmidt 5 17 5:15.959 5 5 [5] 17/5:15.959

6 Mathew Laughton 6 0 0.000 6 6 [6] 0/0.000

Round M  Race 13 :: 1/8e (A2 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Heath Johnson [TQ] 1 19/5:12.620 15.228 16.544 15.599 15.716 15.878

2 Chris Schmidt 2 19/5:15.708 15.836 16.689 15.984 16.092 16.296

3 Viorel Paraschivoiu 5 18/5:12.352 16.545 17.306 16.771 16.971 17.143

4 Michael Schmidt 4 17/5:00.202 16.483 17.530 16.921 17.187 17.461

5 Rexy Johnson 3 17/5:15.483 16.218 18.511 16.475 16.937 17.921

6 Mathew Laughton 6 0/0.000
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Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Heath Johnson [TQ] 1 19 5:00.706 1 19 5:12.620 1 1 1 [1] 19/5:00.706

2 Chris Schmidt 2 19 5:12.008 2 19 5:15.708 2 2 2 [2] 19/5:12.008

3 Rexy Johnson 3 17 5:09.466 5 17 5:15.483 3 5 3 [3] 17/5:09.466

4 Viorel Paraschivoiu 4 17 5:12.970 3 18 5:12.352 4 3 3 [3] 17/5:12.970

5 Michael Schmidt 5 17 5:15.959 4 17 5:00.202 5 4 4 [4] 17/5:15.959

6 Mathew Laughton 6 0 0.000 6 0 0.000 6 6 6 [6] 0/0.000

Round M  Race 20 :: 1/8e (A3 Main)

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Heath Johnson [TQ] 1 19/5:16.164 15.437 16.245 15.738 15.885 16.090

2 Chris Schmidt 2 18/5:06.325 15.762 17.105 15.983 16.181 16.405

3 Viorel Paraschivoiu 5 18/5:13.558 16.574 17.387 16.617 16.786 17.104

4 Rexy Johnson 3 17/5:07.160 16.746 18.022 16.890 17.145 17.582

5 Michael Schmidt 4 16/5:03.850 16.786 18.960 16.947 17.466 18.960

6 Mathew Laughton 6 0/0.000

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: IFMAR

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 A3 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Heath Johnson [TQ] 1 19 5:00.706 1 19 5:12.620 1 19 5:16.164 1 1 1 2 [1] 19/5:00.706

2 Chris Schmidt 2 19 5:12.008 2 19 5:15.708 2 18 5:06.325 2 2 2 4 [2] 19/5:12.008

3 Viorel Paraschivoiu 4 17 5:12.970 3 18 5:12.352 3 18 5:13.558 4 3 3 6 [3] 18/5:12.352

4 Rexy Johnson 3 17 5:09.466 5 17 5:15.483 4 17 5:07.160 3 5 4 7 [3] 17/5:09.466

5 Michael Schmidt 5 17 5:15.959 4 17 5:00.202 5 16 5:03.850 5 4 5 9 [4] 17/5:00.202

6 Mathew Laughton 6 0 0.000 6 0 0.000 6 0 0.000 6 6 6 12 [6] 0/0.000
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